In the event that these amounts are increased in the agency-wide Tuition Assistance Program, 
the higher limits will apply to the bargaining unit without the need to reopen the contract for 
further negotiations. 

If the amount of the reimbursement exceeds a pooled fifteen thousand dollar ($15,000.00) 
annual, aggregate limit, the Board will pay reimbursement to nurses in order of seniority subject 
to discretion of the board. 

Nurses shall maintain current employment throughout the time period they are attending 
courses for which funds are requested.